
 

 

Schedule of Fees - Public Health 

 

Description of Fees and Charges GST 2018/19 Fees  
(Inc. GST) 

FOOD Registration 

Class 1 

Businesses selling food to vulnerable groups eg. Hospitals (audit required 
at cost) 
 

- $640.00 

Class 2 

Businesses selling unpacked potentially hazardous foods which are not 
intended to be cooked or treated prior to consumption e.g. hotels 
 

- $635.00 

Business selling potentially hazardous food which are intended to be 
cooked prior to consumption; or 
 

- $635.00 

Class 3 

Businesses selling non-potentially hazardous food which are unpacked 
eg. Take-aways 
 

- $375.00 

Class 4 

Businesses selling packaged foods only eg. Newsagent, wineries 
 

- Free per 
Legislation 

 

Prescribed Accommodation 

Up to 20 persons accommodated - $355.00 

21 to 40 persons accommodated - $460.00 

41 to 60 persons accommodated - $520.00 

61 or more persons accommodated - $585.00 

 

Hairdressing/Skin Penetration 

 - $172.00 

 

Other Fees 

Transfer Fee (including Pre-purchase Inspections) – all registered 
premises including Caravan Parks 

- $277.00 

From the 15th May 2019: 50% late fee penalty applies along with 
Infringements for non-compliance under the Act. 
 

- 50% late fee 

 
 

 


